
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2931
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2005
BEEF INDUSTRY
Jagannath Dr. M.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently allowed multinationals to set up beef industry in the country;

(b) whether the State Governments have been consulted in this regard;

(c) if so, the response of the State Governments thereto; and

(d) the details of the average annual income that is likely to be derived from these industries?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI E.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)

a) : No financial collaboration has been approved for the beef industry by the Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion. Only one technical collaboration case has been registered.

b) : No, Sir.

c) & d) : Do not arise.
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